
 
 
 
 

 

2025-2026 Term Dates & Staff Training Days 

Staff Training Day Monday 01 September 2025 

Start of Autumn term (Years 7 and 12 only) Tuesday 02 September 2025 

Start of Autumn term (Years 8-11 and 13) Wednesday 03 September 2025 

Staff Training Day Friday 10 October 2025 

Staff Training Day Friday 24 October 2025 

Half term holidays 25 October - 02 November 2025 

Christmas holidays 20 December - 04 January 2026 

Staff Training Day Monday 05 January 2026 

Start of Spring term Tuesday 06 January 2026 

Half term holidays 14 February - 22 February 2026 

Easter holidays 28 March - 12 April 2026 

Start of Summer term Monday 13 April 2026 

May Day Bank Holiday Monday 04 May 2026 

Half term holidays 25 May - 31 May 2026 

End of term for all students Friday 17 July 2026 

Staff Training Day Monday 20 July 2026 

 


